09-15-1999

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademarks Office

7

We the Menorable Commissioner of Datents and Wradomarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eshco, L.L.C.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	Name: Capitol USA, LLC
■ Corporation-State Tennessee  ☐ Association	
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	Street Address: 300 Cross Plains Boulevard
- Venet	City Dalton State Georgia Zip 30720
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ■ No	City Batton State Georgia 21p 50720
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
	☐ National Banking Association
2. Nature of Conveyance.	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	■ Corporation-State Tennessee
☐ Merger ■ Change of Name	Other
Other	
Execution Date: JUNE 17, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes
	Additional name(s) & addres(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,113,241
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
-	
Additional number	s attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:1</li> </ol>
Douglas T. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be cha
	to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi
	account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
copy of the original document.	Λ
Date Date	Douglas T. Johnson Signature Name of Person Signing
- <del></del>	-
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Do not de	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:
	Patents and Trademarks Assignments
	ton, D.C. 20231

Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and a trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Secretary of State
Corporations Section

Tames K. Polk Building, Suite 1800

Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0306

TO: MILLER & MARTIN 424 CHURCH ST STE 1225 NASHVILLE, TN 37219 DATE: 06/18/98
REQUEST NUMBER: 3521-2944
TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-0537
FILE DATE/TIME: 06/18/98 1214
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 06/18/98 1214
CONTROL NUMBER: 0304961

Instrument: 1998062300331 Book and Page: GI 5121 452 Charter Fee

\$5.00

\$5.00

Charter Fee
Total Fees:
User: KSPRUIELL
Date: 23-JUN-1998
Time: 04:00:37 P

Contact: Pam Hurst, Register Hamilton County Tennessee

RE: CAPITOL USA, LLC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ON DATE: 06/18/98

FROM: MILLER & MARTIN (424 CHURCH ST) 424 CHURCH ST,S-2325 SUNTRUST CENTER NASHVILLE, TN 37219-2334 RECEIVED:

FEES \$50.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

\$50.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00002327796 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00225837

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0091





## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

Book and Page: GI 5121 453

## ESHCO, L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-209-104 of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ESHCO, L.L.C.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization shall be deleted in its entirety and inserted in lieu thereof shall be the following:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Capitol USA, LLC."
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted on June 17, 1998 by the Members of the Company.

Dated this \_17 day of June, 1998.

ESHCO, L.L.C.

Mike D. Brookshire, Secretary

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\599486\1

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0092